
WASH Cluster Somalia - contact list of active members

Organisation First Name Middle Name Last Name Job Title Email Location

ACF Thomas M Kavuwa WASH Program Manager washpm@so.missions-acf.org Wajid, Mogadishu

ACF Hajir Maalim Program coordinator proco@so.missions-acf.org

ACTED Davina Jeffery Country Director davina.jeffery@acted.org Middle Juba, Gedo

ACTED Solenne DELGA Reporting officer solenne.delga@acted.org

ACTED Mohamed Ali Gure M Monitoring and evaluation somalia.ame@acted.org

ADRA Sam M Muthania PR Officer Hargeisa, Garowe

ADRA - Somalia John Ndezwa j.ndezwa@adrasom.org South and Central Somalia & Sahil Region Somaliland

ADRA - Somalia John Ogege j.ogege@adrasom.org

AFREC John K wanjohi jkwanjohi@afrec.org

AFREC Abdi Ali Rage Abdi.raghe@afrec.org

Bani'Adam Abdul-Aziz Maio Mohamed Chairman baniadamorg@yahoo.com Mogadishu, & Lower Shabelle

Bani'Adam Ahmed Omar Ibrahim baniadamorg@yahoo.com

CARE Ibrahim Hassan Emergency Coordinator ihassan@csss.care.org

CARE Ibrahim Nur Programme  Manager- nur@csss.care.org

CARE Peter Waka WASH Advisor PWaka@csss.care.org Somaliland

CARITAS Alex Voets Liaison Officer (East and Horn of Africa avoets@caritas.ch Maroodi Jeeh and Togdheer 

CARITAS Dickson Omosa WASH Programme Officer domosa@caritas.ch Maroodi Jeeh and Togdheer 

CARITAS Madeline Muga Programme Coordinator, Nairobi mmuga@caritas.ch

Caritas Switzerland/Luxembourg  Mohamed Wardere Head, Livelihoods and Community Based Infrastructure Deptmwardere@caritas.ch

CED Abdullah Ali Hassan ced.somalia@gmail.com

CED Simon Hills ced.humanitarian@gmail.com

CESVI Vincent Annoni vincentannoni@cesvioverseas.org

CESVI Massimiliano Palma Consultant massimilianopalma@cesvioverseas.org

CISP Rosaia Rubino Country Director coord@cisp-nairobi.org, fkaburiu@gmail.com

CISP Francesco Njagi Kaburu, WASH  Project Manager cispemergenzasomalia@gmail.com South and Central Somalia

Concern WW Cecial Adhikari WASH Program Manager cecial.adhikari@concern.net Hargeisa

Concern WW Jimmy Greene Programme Manager/WASH Advisor Jimmy.Greene@concern.net Nairobi

COOPI Ferdinand Njue Regional Coordinator njue@coopi.org

COOPI Mercy Gitau WASH Puntland Coordinator ghitau@coopi.org 

COOPI Catherine Marangu marangu@coopi.org

COSV Fabio Gigantino Regional Coordinator 
kenya@cosvnairobi.org

somalia@cosvnairobi.org
Lower Shabelle,Gedo 

COSV Abbas Ali Mohamed WASH Coordinator izraabbas600@yahoo.com

CPD Ali Said Omar Ibrahim CEO cpdsomalia@gmail.com Cadaado

CPD Catherine Nzau Program Support Person cpdsomalia@gmail.c

DRC Hassan Noor Deputy Country Director dep.cd.somalia@drcsomalia.org

DRC Eunice Mwende Deputy South-Cental Program Manager amcentral@drcsouthcentral.org; Hiraan 

DRC Anne Sophie Lænkholm Deputy Regional Director anne.laenkholm@drc.dk

DRC Simon Nzioka Puntland Program Manager simon.nzioka@drc.dk

DRC Lugard K Ogaro Chief Engineer chiefengineer@drcsomaliland.org Hargesa

DRC Heather Amustuz Somaliland Program Director program.director.somaliland@drc.dk

European Union Paul Smith Infrastructure Paul.SMITH@eeas.europa.eu

GEELO Abdi Ali WASH Officer geelo@geelo.org

GEELO Zahra M Abtidoon Chairperson geelo114@gmail.com

GEELO Abdullah Mahamed Ali geelo114@gmail.com

GMC Mustafa Abdille galmudugconcern@gmail.com Galkacyo

GSA Abdi Hashi WASH Program Manager Kheyre213@gmail.com South and Central Somalia

GSA Ilyas Sharif WASH Officer Galkayo ilyaasshariif@gmail.com 
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GSA Jamal Salah Director jsjamal@gmail.com

HAVOYOCO Charlotte Potter NA havoyoconairobi@gmail.com Somaliland

Hijra Mahmood Ali Mohamed Senior Program Manager m.mohamed@hijrasomalia.or.ke

Hijra Mohamed Dahir Director hijra.somalia@gmail.com, m.dahir@hijrasomalia.or.ke

Horn Relief WASH cluster mabaha@hornrelief.org  

Horn relief Abdirizak Mohamed

Horn relief Degan Ali Country Director dali@hornrelief.org

HWS Abdullahi Mohamed Ali Programme Coordinator hiiraanwater@hotmail.com Hiran

IAS Muthoni Kanga Program Manager muthoni.kanga@ias.nu

ICRC Alexandre Farine Water & Habitat Coordinator afarine@icrc.org

IMC Fatuma Ali Program Support Officer fali@imcafrica.org

IMC Jack Musomba WASH Program/Project Manager jacko_musomba@yahoo.com

IMC Ali Ibrahim Country Director

IR Iffthikar Mohamed Health coordinator iffthikar.mohamed@islamic-relief.or.ke

IR Amos Cherogony WASH coordinator amos.cherogony@islamic-relief.or.ke

IRC Eric Omondi Okoth WASH Project Manager Eric.okoth@rescue.org Gaalkayo, Mudug

IRC Abukar Ga’al Deputy Director Programs Abukar.Ga'al@theirc.org Gaalkayo, Mudug

IRC Sergio Trevisan Country Director Sergio.Trevisan@theirc.org Gaalkayo, Mudug

ISRA Adbifatah Hirow Adbifatah_Hirow@hotmail.com

JCC Ahmed Yussuf Hussein Country Director ahmed@jccsom.org, ahmedjcc@yahoo.com

JCC Ahmed D Kainan WASH Project Manager kainan@jccsom.org

JPDO Mina Hassan Mohamed Chairman jumboorganization@gmail.com Mogadishu

MC Kathy Relleen Program Officer krelleen@so.mercycorps.org

MC Chloe Stull-Lane cstulllane@so.mercycorps.org

Medair Mark Toews Country Director cd-som@medair.org

Medair Edwin Visser Deputy Country Director dcd-som@medair.org Togdheer

Medair Daniel Ndege WASH Project Manager watsanpm-som@medair.org

Medair Phyllis Muthoni progammes-som@medair.org

Mercy Corps Kathy E Relleen Program Officer krelleen@so.mercycorps.org

MHSC Hussein Idow Ali mshconsortium@yahoo.com Jowhar

MURDO Yunis Yarrow Ali murdosom@hotmail.com

Muslim AID Mohamed Mumin Mohamed Mohamed.mumin@muslim aid.org Kismayo

Muslim AID Mohamed Yusuf muslimaidpunt@yahoo.com Garowe

NAPAD Abdikadir Adan WASH Project Manager abdikadirstar@yahoo.com

NAPAD Abdullahi Mohamed Country director abdullahi@napad.org

NCA Rispa Were Assistant Program rispa.were@nca.no Gedo  Mog Puntland

NCA Berhane Woldemichael Program Coordinator Berhane.woldemichael@nca.no

NCA Raphael Kahiga Program Officer rak@nca.no

NRC Sebastian Gatimu spo_nb@som.nrc.no

NRC Leith Baker Senior Programme Officer pdm@som.nrc.no

NRC Timothy Mutunga Shelter Program Manager Shelter_sc@som.nrc.no

NRC Hassan Khaire- Country Director representative@som.nrc.no

NRC Erik Demers Program Director pd@som.nrc.no

OCHA Somalia Lisa PETERSON Information Management Officer peterson1@un.org

OCHA Somalia Roberta Russo Public Information/Reports Officer russor@un.org

OXFAM  GB Medard Hakizamungu WASH Coordinator mhakizamungu@oxfam.org.uk

OXFAM  GB Sammy Mbogoh PHP Advisor smbogoh@oxfam.org.uk
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OXFAM  GB Ahmed I Abdi Project Manager – Mogadisho aibrahimabdi@oxfam.org.uk

OXFAM  GB Abdillahi Yusuf Country Director ayusuf@oxfam.org.uk

Oxfam GB Thomas Wildman Regional WASH Advisor twildman@oxfam.org.uk Nairobi

Oxfam GB Abdi Maalim Hassan Public Health Engineer AMaalim@oxfam.org.uk

Oxfam Novib Imeje Zacharia Zacharia.imeje@oxfamnovib.or.ke

RAWA Abdi Mose Program Officer Org.rasawad@hotmail.com

RI Randir Singh County  Representative randhir@ri.org

RI Mustafe Ismail ACD mustafe@ri.org Galkyayo, Mudug

RI Abdullahi Muse P.o Galkayo

SAACID Tony88 tony@saacid.org

Save The Children Nik Rilkoff EFS/L Coordinator n.rilkoff@scuk.or.ke 

Save The Children Joseph Mulupi j.mulupi@scuk.or.ke

SDRO Bile Hassan Mohamed Chairman sdro_org@yahoo.com Mogadishu

Solidarites M M Dirir ken.hom.deputy@solidarites-kenya-som.org

Solidarities Penina Munguti WASH Coordinator Ken.wat.coo@solidarites-kenya-som.org

Solidarities Keith Porter Country director ken.hom@solidarites-kenya-som.org

Soma-Action Joseph Wahome Water Engineer joewahome2001@yahoo.com, soma.action@yahoo.comCeelwaq

Soma-Action Ali Abdi Ibrahim Program Director aaiyare114@yahoo.com Ceelwaq

SOPHPA Abdikarim Hussien Elmi sophpa2001@yahoo.com Mogadishu Afgooye Corridor

SSWC Amina Haji Elmi Director Sswc_mog@yahoo.com,sswc@iconet.co.ke Cadado

SWALIM Zoltan Balint Chief Technical Advisor zoltan.balint@fao.org

SWALIM Hussein Gadain Water Resources Team Leader Hussein.Gadain@fao.org.

SWALIM Flavian Muthusi Hydrologist flavian.muthusi@fao.org

SWALIM James K Ngochoch james.ngochock@fao.org

SYPD Wisdom Fred Khaemba Program Quality Advisor wisdom_khaemba@yahoo.com Nairobi, Mogadishu

SYPD Abdinasir Nur director@sypd.org

TGV Abdullahi Omar Program Director technoplangroup@gmail.com Hiran

TGV Ahmed Elmi Wauge Program coordinator technoplangroup@yahoo.com Hiraan ( Jalgazi,BuloBurte)

TGV Abdikadir Mohamed Mohamud Executive director technoplangroup@hotmail.com Hiraan ( Jalgazi,BuloBurte)

TGV Isaac Bwire technoplangroup@gmail.com

WARDI Hussein Abdi Isak Country director Wardiorg@yahoo.com Mogadishu

WARDI Abdiaziz A Mohamed WASH Project Manager Wardiorg@yahoo.com

WARDI Abdikadir Ali Ushan Director Program Support wardiorg@yahoo.com

WASDA Nimo M Jirdeh Fundraising and communication officer nimo.jirdeh@wasda.or.ke, aydrus.daar@wasda.or.ke, bashir.hashi@wasda.or.keNairobi, Wajir

WASDA Aydrus S Daar Executive Director aydrus.daar@wasda.or.ke

WOCCA Daud Noor Director doud.nor@woccaorg.com

WOCCA Robbert Vandersteeg WASH Program Officer Robbert.vandersteeg@woccaorg.com

WOCCA Abukar Adbullahi Tifow Field Coordinator abukar.tifow@woccaorg.com

WOCCA Adam Abdallah

WOCSO Hassan Abdi Billow wocsonairobi@yahoo.com

WOCSO Abdi Rahaman Ali SheikhMohamed WASH Project Manager wocsongo@hotmail.com

WVI Jeoffrey Cheruiyot joffrey_cheruiyot@wvi.org

YME Hølje Haugsjaa WASH Project Manager haugsjaa@yme.no

YME Geir Ommundsen Director ommundsen@yme.no

YME Monique Iglebaek Resident Respresentative iglebaek@gmail.com, yme.nairobi@gmail.com

UNICEF Nancy Balfour Chief of WASH nbalfour@unicef.org Nairobi

UNICEF Patrick Nyeko WASH specialist pnyeko@unicef.org scz
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UNICEF Shivanarain Singh WASH specialist ssingh@unicef.org NE

UNICEF Douglas Abuuru WASH specialist dabuuru@unicef.org scz

UNICEF Dimitri Papathanassiou dpapathanassiou@unicef.org

UNICEF Agnes Makanyi WASH specialist amakanyi@unicef.org Nairobi

UNICEF Leo Matunga Nutrition Cluster Chair lmatunga@unicef.org 

UNICEF Tai Ring The WASH specialist trteh@unicef.org NW

UNICEF Hannan Suleiman Deputy Representative - Somalia hsuleiman@unicef.org Nairobi

UNICEF Kathryn Harries Cluster chair kharries@unicef.org

UNICEF Rozanne Chalton Representative - Somalia Nairobi

UNICEF Abdirahman Issack Ibrahim WASH specialist aissack.unicefsomalia@gmail.com, scz

UNICEF Ettie Higgins ehiggins@unicef.org

UNICEF Hassan Ahmed Egal WASH specialist haegal@unicef.org NW

UNICEF Gulled Abdulkadir Mohamud WASH specialist gamahamud@unicef.org ne

UNICEF Mohamed Ibrahim Hassam WASH specialist mhasan20@gmail.com, scz

UNICEF Bastien Vigneau bvigneau@unicef.org

UNICEF Salome Zemene Partnership Management Officer Solome Zemene/SOM/ESAR/UNICEF@UNICEF
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